Vulnerabilities:
• Water impurities and foreign
matter close pilot hole.
• Changes occur in supply condi-
tions (water temperature and
pressure).
End Results:
• Erratic timing (originally set to 8

-CS
-OG
How to Order Meter One from Powers
ADA Compliant
A
A
B
1430 Single-Valve Hi-Lo
Metering Faucets Have Never Been
So Distinctive And Reliable
Patent Pending  #6,286.533
Project
Contractor
Architect/Engineer
© 2006 Powers
USA: Phone: 1.800.669.5430 • Fax 1.847. 229.0526 • www.powerscontrols.com
Canada: Phone: 1.888.208.8927 • Fax 1.888.882.1979 • www.powerscontrols.ca
B MF     0644
B_MF.qxd  12/6/06  12:03 PM  Page 1
Handle activation meets
ADA (less than 5 lbs).
Rugged forged brass handle
provides years of dependable
service.
Adjustable timing screw
functions independently
of valve—no need to
turn off water supply.
Cycle time adjustable
from 1 to 10 seconds.
Vandal resistant allen screw keeps handle
where it belongs…on the faucet!
Threaded color-coded handle indexing keeps
buttons on the handle and not
down the drain.
Self-cleaning design flushes out all
contaminants, making valve virtually
“clog” proof.
Field replaceable seat (and filter) ensures
long life and low maintenance costs.
Fine mesh filter provides improved
resistance to minute particles found in water
supply.
Inlet water pressure assists shutoff,
ensuring a drip-tight seal.
ADA Compliant
* Patent # 6,286,533
Patented* Unique, Innovative Design Washes Away Performance Concerns
Retrofit Made Easy
All Meter One cartridges retrofit into exist-
ing Crane lavatory fittings featuring both
Dial-ese® and Magi-close® operating car-
tridges. Any single shank, 4" (102mm) cen-
terset or 8" (203mm) widespread can be
retrofitted by simply removing the existing
cartridge and dropping in Meter One.
Within minutes, Meter One provides timed
water delivery with automatic shutoff. This
can save a facility hundreds/ thousands of
gallons of water over its life while providing
friendly, easy-to-use operation.
Simply remove the existing handle(s)
and operating unit(s).
Start with any Crane faucet featuring
Dial-ese® or Magi-close® operating units.
P1815
Single faucet with 4" (102mm) cover plate for
tempered water.
P1405 (shown) 8" (203mm)
widespread faucet.
P1505 8" (203mm)
widespread faucet
with pop-up waste.